

HB1201_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

HB20-1201 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 21, strike "(13)" and substitute "(12)".
- 2 Page 4, line 9, strike "EXCEPT" and substitute "IN ADDITION TO THE
- 3 NOTICE SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION, AND EXCEPT".
- 4 Page 4, line 10, strike "(13)" and substitute "(12)".
- 5 Page 8, line 1, strike everything after the period.
- 6 Page 8, strike lines 2 and 3.
- 7 Page 8, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 8 Page 9, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 10 Page 9, line 8, after "UNION," insert "OR A PARENT, SIBLING, AUNT, UNCLE,
- 11 FIRST COUSIN,".
- 12 Page 9, line 9, strike "CHILDREN" and substitute "CHILD".
- 13 Page 9, line 22, strike "(14)(a)" and substitute "(13)(a)".
- 14 Page 9, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 15 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 16 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** ** ** ** **